C. Number of Customers: (Most recent two years)

1. Water Metered 2023 2024

a. Residential

b. General Service

162_ 157

1 1

PSC/AFD 2-W (Rev. 06/14)
7

c. Special Contract 0

d. Other - Specify 0

Water Unmetered 2019 2020

a. Residential 0

b. General Service 0

c. Special Contract 0

d. Other - Specify 0

Wastewater 2019 2020

a. Residential 0 0

b. General Service 0

c. Special Contract 0

d. Other - Specify 0 _

V. AFFIRMATION

I, Troy Rendell the undersigned owner, officer, or partner of the above named public utility, doing business in the State
of Florida and subject to the control and jurisdiction of the Florida Public Service Commission, certify that the statements
set forth herein are true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Notice: Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, provides that any person who knowingly makes a false statement in writing
with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of
the second degree.

PSC/AFD 2-W (Rev. 06/14)
8

Citrus Waterworks, Inc. Schedule No. 1-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base |
Test Year Ended 12/31/2024

Per Adjusted
Description Utility Adjustments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $151,811 $151,811

2 Land and Land Rights 2,975 0 2,975

3 Accumulated Depreciation -57,782 -57,782

4 Acquisition Adjustment 10,266 -10,266 0

5 Amortization of Acquis Adjust -7,333 7,333 0

6 Cl AC -25,178 0 -25,178

7 Amortization of CIAC 17,341 0 17,341

8 Working Capital Allowance 6,073 10 6,083

9 Rate Base $98.172 -$2.923 $95.249

Citrus Waterworks, Inc. Schedule No. 1-B
Adjustments to Rate Base

Test Year Ended 12/31/2024

Explanation Water Wastewater

Plant In Service

1 $0

2 $0 $0

3 $0 $0

Total $2 Í2

Land

1 $0 $0

Accumulated Depreciation

1 $0

2 £0 $0

Total £2 £2

CIAC

1 Í2 $o

Total £2 £2

Acquisition Adjustment

1 Acquisition Adjustment ($10,266) $0

2 AmortizationofAcquAdjustmeni $7.333 $0

Total ($2.933) £2

Working Capital

1 $10 £2

Citrus Waterworks, Jnc.
Capital Structure
Test Year Ended 12/31/2024

Schedule No. 2

Description
Per Utility
11 Long-term Debt
12 Short-term Debt
13 Preferred Stock
14 Common Equity
15 Customer Deposits
16 Deferred Income Taxes
20 Total Capital

Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital
Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted
Capital ments Capital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 $0 $0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 $0 $0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

124,592 0 $124,592 -$30,866 93,726 98.40% 8.66% 8.52%
2,025 0 $2,025 -$502 1,523 1.60% 2.00% 0.03%

0 0 $0 $0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$126.617 $Q $126.617 -$31.367 $95.249 100.00% 8.55%

RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

LOW HIGH
7.66% 9.66%
7.57% 9.54%

Citrus Waterworks, Inc. Schedule No. 3-A
Statement of Water Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/2024

Adjusted Revenue Revenue
Description Per Utility Adjustments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: $53,224 $0 $53,224 $11,331 $64,555
21.29%

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance 48,582 80 48,662 0 48,662

3 Depreciation 5,142 5,142 5,142

4 Amortization - Acqu Adjust 1,467 -1 ,467 0 0

5 Amortization - CIAC -831 0 -831 -831

6 Taxes Other Than Income 2,951 -26 2,925 510 3,435

7 Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Operating Expense 57,312 -1,413 55,899 510 56,408

9 Operating Income -$4.088 $1.413 -$2.675 $10.821 $8.146

10 Rate Base $98.172 $95.249 $95.249

10 Rate of Return -4.16% -2.81% 8,55%

Citrus Waterworks, Inc. Revised Schedule 3-B
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 12/31/2024

Explanation Water Wastewater

Operating Revenues

1 $0

2 £0 $0

Total 22 £2

Operation and Maintenance Expense

3 Previous Rate Case Expense Amortization - fully amortized ($125) $0

4 Current Rate Case Expense - Amortization $205 $0

5 $0

6 $0 $0

7 Total $80 $2

Depreciation Expense • Net

8 Annualization adjustment for full year $0 $0

9 $0 $0

Total 32 £Q

Amortization Expense

12 Remove Acquisition Adjustment Amortization ($1,467)

Taxes Other Than Income

Annualization adjustment for full year $0

13 To reflect appropropriate RAFs test year revenues ($26) $0

Total ($26) $Q

Additional Pro Forma Adjustments
Operation and Maintenance Expense

14 Bad Debt Expense on Revenue Increase (2%) £2

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAX

15 RAF on Revenue Adjustment @ 4.5% $510

Citrus Waterworks, Inc.
O&M EXPENSES-WATER
Test Year Ended 12/31/2024

ACCT UTILITY ADJUSTED
NO. ACCOUNT TITLE BALANCE ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

601 SALARIES AND WAGES -EMPLOYEES $0 $0 $0
603 SALARIES: OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC. 2,500 $0 2,500
604 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS AND BENEFITS 0 $0 0
610 PURCHASED WATER 0 $0 0
615 PURCHASED POWER 6,396 $0 6,396
616 FUEL FOR POWER PRODUCTION 0 $0 0
618 CHEMICALS 118 $0 118
620 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 0 $0 0
631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ENGINEERING 0 $0 0
632 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCT. 525 $0 525
633 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL 300 $0 300
634 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - TESTING 445 $0 445
636 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -OTHER 31,534 $0 31,534
641 RENTAL OF BUILDING/REAL PROPERTY 0 $0 0
642 RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 0 $0 0
650 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 0 $0 0
656 INSURANCE-VEHICLE 0 $0 0
657 INSURANCE-GENERAL LIABILITY 1,677 $0 1,677
658 INSURANCE-WORKMAN'S COMP. 0 $0 0
659 INSURANCE-OTHER 0 $0 0
660 ADVERTISING EXPENSE 0 $0 0
666 AMORT. OF RATE CASE EXPENSE 125 $80 205
667 REGULATORY COMM. EXPENSES -OTHER 0 $0 0
670 BAD DEBT EXPENSE 2,040 $0 2,040
675 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 2,921 $0 2,921

TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE $48,582 £80 $48.662

Analysis of Rate Case Expense

Citrus Waterworks, Inc.

Test Year Ended 12/31/2024

Schedule: RCE
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the total amount of rate case expense requested in the application. State whether the total includes
the amount up to proposed agency action or through a hearing before the Commission. Provide a breakdown
of the total by persons assisting in the application, including the hours billed, the hourly rate, and a detailed
list of services provided. Also provide the amortization and its allocation, including support behind this determination.

[…]

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Legal
N/A _ 0 Legal
Sub-Total Legal 0

Other
Customer Notice - Rendell $ 159.78 Notices - printing PSC Rule - past
Customer Meeting & maililng Commission practice
Customer Notice - Final Rendell $ 159.78 Notices - printing PSC Rule -past
Rates & maililng Commission practice
Filing Fee Rendell $ 500.00 Filing Fee

Sub-Total Other _ 820
Total Estimate Through PAA [ X ] or Commission Hearing [ 820
Allocation to this Rate Group:

Water Water Sewer Sewer
Allocation % Amount Allocation % Amount

Allocated Total 100.00% 820 0.00% 0
Amortization of Rate Case Expense:
Amortization Period in Years:  4  4

Amortization Amount per year  205  0
Deferred Rate Case Expense (for CWC on A-3)_ _
=(Allocated Total less first year amortization)/2 307 0

Method of Allocation Between Systems (Provide Calculation):
Note: Allocation is by # of customers of the systems in this rate case filing

8 printed 4/30/2025 11:49 AM

Citrus Waterworks, Inc.
TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 0
Test Year Ended 12/31/2024

UTILITY
UTILITY UTILITY ADJUSTED ADJUSTED REVENUE REVENUE

_ WATER_ BALANCE ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

PERSONAL PROPERTY $241 $0 $241 $0 $241 $241
TANGIBLE TAX 289 0 289 0 289 289
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES 2,421 -26 2,395 0 2.396 510 2,905
OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL $2.951 -$26 $2.925 $0 $2.925 $Slfl $3 435

Citrus Waterworks, Inc. 0
FACTORED ERCs & GALLONS - WATER
Test Year Ended 12/31/2024
(METER EQUIVALENT FACTORS BELOW )

NUMBER FACTORED GALLONS
METER SIZE ERC OF BILLS ERCs (OOOsl

RESIDENTIAL
5/8x3/4" 1.0 1,814 1,814 7,126
3/4" 1.5 0 0 0
1" 2.5 0 0 0
1-1/2" 5.0 0 0 0
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL 1,814 1,814 7,126

GENERAL SERVICE
5/8"x3/4" 1.0 12 12 44
3/4" 1.5 0 0 0
1" 2.5 0 0 0
1-1/2" 5.0 0 0 0
2” 8.0 0 0 0
3" COMPOUND 16.0 0 0 0
4” COMPOUND 25.0 0 0 0
6" COMPOUND 50.0 0 0 0
8“ COMPOUND 80.0 0 0 0
10" COMPOUND 115.0 0 0 Q
TOTAL GENERAL SERVICE 12 12 44

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION